Valuation/gross cost at 31 March 2021 8,698 143,952 436 11,845 47,758 142 20,632 157 233,620

Accumulated depreciation at 1 April 2020 -
brought forward 0 2,354 0 0 31,222 59 12,637 157 46,429

Provided during the year 0 5,403 28 0 3,296 13 2,607 0 11,347
Impairments 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Reversals of impairments 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Revaluations 0 (7,709) (28) 0 0 0 0 0 (7,737)
Reclassifications 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Disposals / derecognition 0 0 0 0 (1,378) 0 (755) 0 (2,133)

Accumulated depreciation at 31 March 2021 0 48 0 0 33,140 72 14,489 157 47,906

Net book value at 31 March 2021 8,698 143,904 436 11,845 14,618 70 6,143 0 185,714
Net book value at 1 April 2020 7,337 127,447 464 1,229 14,481 44 7,597 0 158,599

Note 16.2 Property, plant and equipment - 2019/20

Land
Buildings
excluding
dwellings

Dwellings Assets under
construction

Plant &
machinery

Transport
equipment

Information
technology

Furniture &
fittings Total

£000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000

Valuation / gross cost at 1 April 2019 - as
previously stated 9,834 126,366 495 650 46,313 83 22,211 157 206,109

Prior period adjustments 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Valuation / gross cost at 1 April 2019 - restated 9,834 126,366 495 650 46,313 83 22,211 157 206,109
Additions 0 5,196 0 1,208 1,794 20 2,189 0 10,407
Impairments (1,090) (2,830) 0 (54) 0 0 0 0 (3,974)
Reversals of impairments 0 6,233 0 0 0 0 0 0 6,233
Revaluations (1,407) (5,164) (31) 0 0 0 0 0 (6,602)
Reclassifications 0 0 0 (575) 369 0 206 0 0
Transfers to / from assets held for sale 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Disposals / derecognition 0 0 0 0 (2,773) 0 (4,372) 0 (7,145)

Valuation/gross cost at 31 March 2020 7,337 129,801 464 1,229 45,703 103 20,234 157 205,028

Accumulated depreciation at 1 April 2019 - as
previously stated 0 1,056 0 0 30,536 53 14,316 157 46,118

Prior period adjustments 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Accumulated depreciation at 1 April 2019 -
restated 0 1,056 0 0 30,536 53 14,316 157 46,118

Provided during the year 0 4,920 31 0 3,459 6 2,693 0 11,109
Impairments 1,407 4,509 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,916
Reversals of impairments 0 (2,967) 0 0 0 0 0 0 (2,967)
Revaluations (1,407) (5,164) (31) 0 0 0 0 0 (6,602)
Reclassifications 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Disposals / derecognition 0 0 0 0 (2,773) 0 (4,372) 0 (7,145)

Accumulated depreciation at 31 March 2020 0 2,354 0 0 31,222 59 12,637 157 46,429

Net book value at 31 March 2020 7,337 127,447 464 1,229 14,481 44 7,597 0 158,599
Net book value at 1 April 2019 9,834 125,310 495 650 15,777 30 7,895 0 159,991

103

Annual Report and Accounts 2021/22   108

  Annual Report and Accounts 2021/22   109

Note 7.2 Other auditor remuneration
2021/22 2020/21

£000 £000
Total auditor remuneration paid to the external auditor 0 0

Note 7.3 Limitation on auditor's liability

Note 8 Impairment of assets
2021/22 2020/21

£000 £000
Net impairments charged to operating surplus / deficit resulting from:

Loss or damage from normal operations (594) 1,651

[…]

brought forward 0 48 0 0 33,140 72 14,489 157 47,906

Provided during the year 0 4,941 36 0 3,474 14 2,557 0 11,022
Impairments 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Reversals of impairments 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Revaluations 0 (4,934) (36) 0 0 0 0 0 (4,970)
Reclassifications 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Disposals / derecognition 0 0 0 0 (1,064) 0 (1,692) 0 (2,756)

Accumulated depreciation at 31 March 2022 0 55 0 0 35,550 86 15,354 157 51,202

Net book value at 31 March 2022 8,738 164,781 400 80 17,397 56 9,252 0 200,704
Net book value at 1 April 2021 8,698 143,904 436 11,845 14,618 70 6,143 0 185,714

114/135 114/135

Annual Report and Accounts 2021/22   116

  Annual Report and Accounts 2021/22   117

Note 16.2 Property, plant and equipment - 2020/21

Land

Buildings
excluding
dwellings Dwellings

Assets
under

construction
Plant &

machinery
Transport

equipment
Information
technology

Furniture &
fittings Total

£000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000 £000
Valuation / gross cost at 1 April 2020 - as
previously stated 7,337 129,801 464 1,229 45,703 103 20,234 157 205,028

Prior period adjustments 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
restated 7,337 129,801 464 1,229 45,703 103 20,234 157 205,028

Additions 0 7,043 0 19,846 4,113 39 2,804 0 33,845
Impairments 0 (8,533) 0 0 0 0 (1,651) 0 (10,184)
Reversals of impairments 1,361 2,224 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,585
Revaluations 0 3,507 (28) 0 0 0 0 0 3,479
Reclassifications 0 9,910 0 (9,230) (680) 0 0 0 0
Disposals / derecognition 0 0 0 0 (1,378) 0 (755) 0 (2,133)

Valuation/gross cost at 31 March 2021 8,698 143,952 436 11,845 47,758 142 20,632 157 233,620

Accumulated depreciation at 1 April 2020 -
as previously stated 0 2,354 0 0 31,222 59 12,637 157 46,429

Prior period adjustments 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
restated 0 2,354 0 0 31,222 59 12,637 157 46,429

Transfers by absorption 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Provided during the year 0 5,403 28 0 3,296 13 2,607 0 11,347
Impairments 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Reversals of impairments 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Revaluations 0 (7,709) (28) 0 0 0 0 0 (7,737)
Reclassifications 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Disposals / derecognition 0 0 0 0 (1,378) 0 (755) 0 (2,133)

Accumulated depreciation at 31 March 2021 0 48 0 0 33,140 72 14,489 157 47,906

Net book value at 31 March 2021 8,698 143,904 436 11,845 14,618 70 6,143 0 185,714
Net book value at 1 April 2020 7,337 127,447 464 1,229 14,481 44 7,597 0 158,599

115/135 115/135

117   Annual Report and Accounts 2021/22

118   Annual Report and Accounts 2021/22

Note 16.3 Property, plant and equipment financing - 2021/22

Land

Buildings
excluding
dwellings Dwellings

Assets
under

construction
Plant &

machinery
Transport

equipment
Information
technology

Furniture
& fittings Total